

3M**MBS Disinfectant Cleaner Fresh Scent Concentrate****El Limpiador Concentrado Desinfectante con Aroma Fresco MBS****41 READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR**

- One-step cleaner disinfectant (when used according to disinfection directions)
- Eliminates odors
- Use this product on washable hard, nonporous surfaces of: Bathroom fixtures, Tablet computers, Counter tops, Floors, Showers, Tables, Toilet bowl surfaces, Walls, Non-critical medical device surfaces: beds, and other hard nonporous surfaces made of: glazed ceramic, metal, plastic, stainless steel and finished woodwork
- Desinfectante limpiador en un solo paso (cuando se usa según las instrucciones de desinfección)
- Elimina olores
- Use este producto en superficies duras lavables, no porosas de: accesorios sanitarios, computadoras tipo tableta, mesadas, pisos, duchas, mesas, superficies de inodoros, paredes, equipamiento médico no crítico, camas y otras superficies duras, no porosas de: cerámica vidriada, metal, plástico, acero inoxidable, así como terminaciones en madera

EPA Reg. No. 6836-361-10350
N° de Registro en la EPA: 6836-361-10350**Active Ingredients:** Diocetyl Dimethyl Ammonium Chloride (16.11%), Alkyl (67% C12, 25% C14, 7% C16, 1% C18) Dimethyl Benzyl Ammonium Chloride (10.74%), Other Ingredients (73.15%), Total (100.00%). Active ingredient percentages represent concentrate, not the ready-to-use solution.**Dilution:** The product in this container must be diluted at the use rate of 1/2 fl. oz. per gallon of water as directed on the pesticide product label. See outer primary concentrate packaging for precautionary statements and use directions.
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS.
PRECAUTIONS: DANGER. Avoid contact with skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling and before eating, drinking, chewing gum, using tobacco, or using the toilet.**FIRST AID**
IF ON SKIN OR CLOTHING: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.

Have the product container or label with you when calling poison control center or doctor or going for treatment. For general information on product use, etc., call the National Pesticides Information Center at 1-800-858-7378. You may also contact the poison control center at 1-800-222-1222 for emergency medical treatment information.

Follow the directions for use on the pesticide label when applying this product.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 37-7500-4). FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Diluted product not for sale or distribution.**Ingredientes activos:** Cloruro de dioctil dimetil amonio (16,11%), alquilo (C12 67%, C14 25%, C16 7%, C18 1%) cloruro de dimetil bencil amonio (10,74%), Otros ingredientes (73,15%), Total (100,00%). El porcentaje de ingredientes activos representa al concentrado, no a la solución lista para usar.**Dilución:** El producto en este envase debe diluirse a la tasa de uso de 1/2 oz. liq. (14,8 ml) o menos por galón (3,78 L) de agua, como se indica en la etiqueta del producto pesticida. Consulte el empaque exterior primario del concentrado para ver las declaraciones de precaución y las instrucciones de uso.**RIESGOS PARA SERES HUMANOS Y ANIMALES DOMÉSTICOS.**
PRECAUCIONES: PELIGRO. Evite el contacto con la piel o la ropa. Lávese cuidadosamente con agua y jabón después de manipular el producto y antes de comer, beber, mascar chicle, fumar o usar el sanitario. Quite se la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volverla a usar.**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS**
SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LA PIEL O LA ROPA: Sáquese la ropa contaminada. Enjuague la piel inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante 15 a 20 minutos.

Conservar el envase del producto o la etiqueta cuando llame al centro de control de intoxicaciones o al médico o cuando vaya a tratamiento. Para obtener información general sobre el uso del producto, etc., llame al Centro Nacional de Información sobre Pesticidas al 1-800-858-7378. También puede llamar al centro de control de intoxicaciones al 1-800-222-1222 para obtener información sobre tratamientos médicos de emergencia.

Siga las instrucciones de uso que suran en la etiqueta del pesticida cuando aplique este producto.
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS: 37-7500-4). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN. EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Producto diluido no disponible para la venta o distribución.

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por:

3M
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
Made in U.S.A. with globally sourced materials/
Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universales.
www.3m.com/facility3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M es una marca comercial de 3M.
Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá.
© 3M 2023. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.**Commercial Branding & Transportation Division**
34-8729-8181-5**Active Ingredients:** Diocetyl Dimethyl Ammonium Chloride (16.11%), Alkyl (67% C12, 25% C14, 7% C16, 1% C18) Dimethyl Benzyl Ammonium Chloride (10.74%), Other Ingredients (73.15%), Total (100.00%). Active ingredient percentages represent concentrate, not the ready-to-use solution.**Dilution:** The product in this container must be diluted at the use rate of 1/2 fl. oz. per gallon of water as directed on the pesticide product label. See outer primary concentrate packaging for precautionary statements and use directions.
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS.
PRECAUTIONS: DANGER. Avoid contact with skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling and before eating, drinking, chewing gum, using tobacco, or using the toilet.**FIRST AID**
IF ON SKIN OR CLOTHING: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.

Have the product container or label with you when calling poison control center or doctor or going for treatment. For general information on product use, etc., call the National Pesticides Information Center at 1-800-858-7378. You may also contact the poison control center at 1-800-222-1222 for emergency medical treatment information.

Follow the directions for use on the pesticide label when applying this product.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 37-7500-4). FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Diluted product not for sale or distribution.**Ingredientes activos:** Cloruro de dioctil dimetil amonio (16,11%), alquilo (C12 67%, C14 25%, C16 7%, C18 1%) cloruro de dimetil bencil amonio (10,74%), Otros ingredientes (73,15%), Total (100,00%). El porcentaje de ingredientes activos representa al concentrado, no a la solución lista para usar.**Dilución:** El producto en este envase debe diluirse a la tasa de uso de 1/2 oz. liq. (14,8 ml) o menos por galón (3,78 L) de agua, como se indica en la etiqueta del producto pesticida. Consulte el empaque exterior primario del concentrado para ver las declaraciones de precaución y las instrucciones de uso.**RIESGOS PARA SERES HUMANOS Y ANIMALES DOMÉSTICOS.**
PRECAUCIONES: PELIGRO. Evite el contacto con la piel o la ropa. Lávese cuidadosamente con agua y jabón después de manipular el producto y antes de comer, beber, mascar chicle, fumar o usar el sanitario. Quite se la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volverla a usar.**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS**
SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LA PIEL O LA ROPA: Sáquese la ropa contaminada. Enjuague la piel inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante 15 a 20 minutos.

Conservar el envase del producto o la etiqueta cuando llame al centro de control de intoxicaciones o al médico o cuando vaya a tratamiento. Para obtener información general sobre el uso del producto, etc., llame al Centro Nacional de Información sobre Pesticidas al 1-800-858-7378. También puede llamar al centro de control de intoxicaciones al 1-800-222-1222 para obtener información sobre tratamientos médicos de emergencia.

Siga las instrucciones de uso que suran en la etiqueta del pesticida cuando aplique este producto.
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS: 37-7500-4). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN. EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Producto diluido no disponible para la venta o distribución.Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por:
3M
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
Made in U.S.A. with globally sourced materials/
Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universales.
www.3m.com/facility3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M es una marca comercial de 3M.
Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá.
© 3M 2023. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.**Commercial Branding & Transportation Division**
34-8729-8181-5**3M****MBS Disinfectant Cleaner Fresh Scent Concentrate****El Limpiador Concentrado Desinfectante con Aroma Fresco MBS****41 READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR**

- One-step cleaner disinfectant (when used according to disinfection directions)
- Eliminates odors
- Use this product on washable hard, nonporous surfaces of: Bathroom fixtures, Tablet computers, Counter tops, Floors, Showers, Tables, Toilet bowl surfaces, Walls, Non-critical medical device surfaces: beds, and other hard nonporous surfaces made of: glazed ceramic, metal, plastic, stainless steel and finished woodwork
- Desinfectante limpiador en un solo paso (cuando se usa según las instrucciones de desinfección)
- Elimina olores
- Use este producto en superficies duras lavables, no porosas de: accesorios sanitarios, computadoras tipo tableta, mesadas, pisos, duchas, mesas, superficies de inodoros, paredes, equipamiento médico no crítico, camas y otras superficies duras, no porosas de: cerámica vidriada, metal, plástico, acero inoxidable, así como terminaciones en madera

EPA Reg. No. 6836-361-10350
N° de Registro en la EPA: 6836-361-10350**3M****MBS Disinfectant Cleaner Fresh Scent Concentrate****El Limpiador Concentrado Desinfectante con Aroma Fresco MBS****41 READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR**

- One-step cleaner disinfectant (when used according to disinfection directions)
- Eliminates odors
- Use this product on washable hard, nonporous surfaces of: Bathroom fixtures, Tablet computers, Counter tops, Floors, Showers, Tables, Toilet bowl surfaces, Walls, Non-critical medical device surfaces: beds, and other hard nonporous surfaces made of: glazed ceramic, metal, plastic, stainless steel and finished woodwork
- Desinfectante limpiador en un solo paso (cuando se usa según las instrucciones de desinfección)
- Elimina olores
- Use este producto en superficies duras lavables, no porosas de: accesorios sanitarios, computadoras tipo tableta, mesadas, pisos, duchas, mesas, superficies de inodoros, paredes, equipamiento médico no crítico, camas y otras superficies duras, no porosas de: cerámica vidriada, metal, plástico, acero inoxidable, así como terminaciones en madera

EPA Reg. No. 6836-361-10350
N° de Registro en la EPA: 6836-361-10350**3M****MBS Disinfectant Cleaner Fresh Scent Concentrate****El Limpiador Concentrado Desinfectante con Aroma Fresco MBS****41 READY-TO-USE LISTO PARA USAR**

- One-step cleaner disinfectant (when used according to disinfection directions)
- Eliminates odors
- Use this product on washable hard, nonporous surfaces of: Bathroom fixtures, Tablet computers, Counter tops, Floors, Showers, Tables, Toilet bowl surfaces, Walls, Non-critical medical device surfaces: beds, and other hard nonporous surfaces made of: glazed ceramic, metal, plastic, stainless steel and finished woodwork
- Desinfectante limpiador en un solo paso (cuando se usa según las instrucciones de desinfección)
- Elimina olores
- Use este producto en superficies duras lavables, no porosas de: accesorios sanitarios, computadoras tipo tableta, mesadas, pisos, duchas, mesas, superficies de inodoros, paredes, equipamiento médico no crítico, camas y otras superficies duras, no porosas de: cerámica vidriada, metal, plástico, acero inoxidable, así como terminaciones en madera

EPA Reg. No. 6836-361-10350
N° de Registro en la EPA: 6836-361-10350**Active Ingredients:** Diocetyl Dimethyl Ammonium Chloride (16.11%), Alkyl (67% C12, 25% C14, 7% C16, 1% C18) Dimethyl Benzyl Ammonium Chloride (10.74%), Other Ingredients (73.15%), Total (100.00%). Active ingredient percentages represent concentrate, not the ready-to-use solution.**Dilution:** The product in this container must be diluted at the use rate of 1/2 fl. oz. per gallon of water as directed on the pesticide product label. See outer primary concentrate packaging for precautionary statements and use directions.
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS.
PRECAUTIONS: DANGER. Avoid contact with skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling and before eating, drinking, chewing gum, using tobacco, or using the toilet.**FIRST AID**
IF ON SKIN OR CLOTHING: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.

Have the product container or label with you when calling poison control center or doctor or going for treatment. For general information on product use, etc., call the National Pesticides Information Center at 1-800-858-7378. You may also contact the poison control center at 1-800-222-1222 for emergency medical treatment information.

Follow the directions for use on the pesticide label when applying this product.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 37-7500-4). FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Diluted product not for sale or distribution.**Ingredientes activos:** Cloruro de dioctil dimetil amonio (16,11%), alquilo (C12 67%, C14 25%, C16 7%, C18 1%) cloruro de dimetil bencil amonio (10,74%), Otros ingredientes (73,15%), Total (100,00%). El porcentaje de ingredientes activos representa al concentrado, no a la solución lista para usar.**Dilución:** El producto en este envase debe diluirse a la tasa de uso de 1/2 oz. liq. (14,8 ml) o menos por galón (3,78 L) de agua, como se indica en la etiqueta del producto pesticida. Consulte el empaque exterior primario del concentrado para ver las declaraciones de precaución y las instrucciones de uso.**RIESGOS PARA SERES HUMANOS Y ANIMALES DOMÉSTICOS.**
PRECAUCIONES: PELIGRO. Evite el contacto con la piel o la ropa. Lávese cuidadosamente con agua y jabón después de manipular el producto y antes de comer, beber, mascar chicle, fumar o usar el sanitario. Quite se la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volverla a usar.**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS**
SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LA PIEL O LA ROPA: Sáquese la ropa contaminada. Enjuague la piel inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante 15 a 20 minutos.

Conservar el envase del producto o la etiqueta cuando llame al centro de control de intoxicaciones o al médico o cuando vaya a tratamiento. Para obtener información general sobre el uso del producto, etc., llame al Centro Nacional de Información sobre Pesticidas al 1-800-858-7378. También puede llamar al centro de control de intoxicaciones al 1-800-222-1222 para obtener información sobre tratamientos médicos de emergencia.

Siga las instrucciones de uso que suran en la etiqueta del pesticida cuando aplique este producto.
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS: 37-7500-4). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN. EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Producto diluido no disponible para la venta o distribución.

Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por:

3M
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
Made in U.S.A. with globally sourced materials/
Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universales.
www.3m.com/facility3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M es una marca comercial de 3M.
Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá.
© 3M 2023. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.**Commercial Branding & Transportation Division**
34-8729-8181-5**Active Ingredients:** Diocetyl Dimethyl Ammonium Chloride (16.11%), Alkyl (67% C12, 25% C14, 7% C16, 1% C18) Dimethyl Benzyl Ammonium Chloride (10.74%), Other Ingredients (73.15%), Total (100.00%). Active ingredient percentages represent concentrate, not the ready-to-use solution.**Dilution:** The product in this container must be diluted at the use rate of 1/2 fl. oz. per gallon of water as directed on the pesticide product label. See outer primary concentrate packaging for precautionary statements and use directions.
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS.
PRECAUTIONS: DANGER. Avoid contact with skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling and before eating, drinking, chewing gum, using tobacco, or using the toilet.**FIRST AID**
IF ON SKIN OR CLOTHING: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.

Have the product container or label with you when calling poison control center or doctor or going for treatment. For general information on product use, etc., call the National Pesticides Information Center at 1-800-858-7378. You may also contact the poison control center at 1-800-222-1222 for emergency medical treatment information.

Follow the directions for use on the pesticide label when applying this product.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
REFER TO SAFETY DATA SHEET (SDS: 37-7500-4). FOR MORE INFORMATION. IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Diluted product not for sale or distribution.**Ingredientes activos:** Cloruro de dioctil dimetil amonio (16,11%), alquilo (C12 67%, C14 25%, C16 7%, C18 1%) cloruro de dimetil bencil amonio (10,74%), Otros ingredientes (73,15%), Total (100,00%). El porcentaje de ingredientes activos representa al concentrado, no a la solución lista para usar.**Dilución:** El producto en este envase debe diluirse a la tasa de uso de 1/2 oz. liq. (14,8 ml) o menos por galón (3,78 L) de agua, como se indica en la etiqueta del producto pesticida. Consulte el empaque exterior primario del concentrado para ver las declaraciones de precaución y las instrucciones de uso.**RIESGOS PARA SERES HUMANOS Y ANIMALES DOMÉSTICOS.**
PRECAUCIONES: PELIGRO. Evite el contacto con la piel o la ropa. Lávese cuidadosamente con agua y jabón después de manipular el producto y antes de comer, beber, mascar chicle, fumar o usar el sanitario. Quite se la ropa contaminada y lávela antes de volverla a usar.**PRIMEROS AUXILIOS**
SI ENTRA EN CONTACTO CON LA PIEL O LA ROPA: Sáquese la ropa contaminada. Enjuague la piel inmediatamente con abundante cantidad de agua durante 15 a 20 minutos.

Conservar el envase del producto o la etiqueta cuando llame al centro de control de intoxicaciones o al médico o cuando vaya a tratamiento. Para obtener información general sobre el uso del producto, etc., llame al Centro Nacional de Información sobre Pesticidas al 1-800-858-7378. También puede llamar al centro de control de intoxicaciones al 1-800-222-1222 para obtener información sobre tratamientos médicos de emergencia.

Siga las instrucciones de uso que suran en la etiqueta del pesticida cuando aplique este producto.
MANTENGA EL PRODUCTO FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD (SDS: 37-7500-4). PARA OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN. EN CASO DE EMERGENCIA, LLAME AL: 1-800-364-3577 (1-800-3M-HELPS).
Producto diluido no disponible para la venta o distribución.Sold and exported by/Vendido y exportado por:
3M
St. Paul, MN 55144-1000
Made in U.S.A. with globally sourced materials/
Hecho en E.U.A. con materiales universales.
www.3m.com/facility3M is a trademark of 3M. Used under license in Canada./3M es una marca comercial de 3M.
Utilizada bajo licencia en Canadá.
© 3M 2023. All rights reserved./Todos los derechos reservados.**Commercial Branding & Transportation Division**
34-8729-8181-5